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gﬁmA,d; HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES

LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

J Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

EVENT 101 Girls 10/13 Yrs 200m Breaststroke

10/11 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

4. Danielle HALL-JACKSON 11 Co Leeds 3:20.00 1:36.84
5. Lauren HORSFALL 11 Co Leeds 3:20.59 1:36.64
6. Rosie WEST 11 Co Leeds 3:25.47 1:38.85
7. Marisa BALLANCE 11 Co Leeds 3:28.67 1:39.67
9.  Rebecca DAVIS 11 Co Leeds 3:30.13  1:42.97
11.  Lauren CROFT 11 Co Leeds 3:30.95 1:40.83
13.  Stephanie TWIBILL 1 Co Leeds 3:36.57 1:43.05
15.  Amy CLARKSON 1 Co Leeds 3:36.71  1:45.58
16. Megan HILL 1 Co Leeds 3:38.66 1:48.39
18. Natasha MILNES 11 Co Leeds 34125 1:49.48
20. Catherine STODDART 10 Co Leeds 3:42.48 1:48.06
23. Jade POPPLE 1 Co Leeds 3:44.45 1:49.96
24,  Olivia WHITE 10 Co Leeds 34450 1:50.88
26. Aimee DIXON 10 Co Leeds 3:44.92 ° 1:47.20
27. Jade RILEY 10 Co Leeds 3:45.05 1:52.00
30. Nicole FORDHAM 10 Co Leeds 3:51.32 1:53.85
32. Katie MOTTERSHAW 10 Co Leeds 3:52.51  1:52.80
33.  Kennedy PROCTOR 11 Co Leeds 3:53.78  1:53.51
35.  Eleanor HALL 10 Co Leeds 3:57.59  1:56.03
36. Hanneke O'TOOLE 11 Co Leeds 3:57.87 1:52.72
37.  Lucy FULTON 10 Co Leeds 3:58.94 1:57.25
38.  Emily JONES 11 Co Leeds 3:59.31  1:57.79
40. Ruby HUDSON 10 Co Leeds 4:00.51 1:58.89
43. Ella LEIGHTON 11 Co Leeds 4:2521  2:07.41
12/13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1. Kathryn HAINSWORTH 13 Co Leeds 2:53.00 1:24.44
2.  Robyn PAGET 13 Co Leeds 2:53.99  1:25.09
5. Hannah WARDLE 13 Co Leeds 3:0476  1:28.11
7.  Isobel FALE 12 Co Leeds 3:.05.12  1:32.54
9.  Sarah COOPER 12 Co Leeds 31152 1:32.82
11.  Hannah COOP 13 Co Leeds 31193 1:3249
13.  Frances BALLANCE 13 Co Leeds 31321 1:33.49
17.  Alice HALE 13 Co Leeds 317.75 1:.37.57
18. Jessica HANSON 13 Co Leeds 3:18.09 1:35.98
20. Victoria GREENWOOD 12 Co Leeds 3:19.47 1:37.06
23.  Morewnna PARKIN 12 Co Leeds 3:25.54  1:39.77
24.  Emma HILDYARD 13 Co Leeds 3:25.75 1:39.58
26. Chloe HARRISON 12 Co Leeds 3:28.37  1:42.11
28. Laura SIMPSON 13 Co Leeds 3:30.81  1:42.97
30. Charlotte COTTLE 12 Co Leeds 3:31.61  1:43.07
31.  Laura PURCELL 12 Co Leeds 3:3243  1:43.15
35. Stephanie PLAZZI 12 Co Leeds 3:43.88 1:47.60
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Shrtsaic HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES

LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

J Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

EVENT 102 Boys 10/13 Yrs 200m Breaststroke

10/11 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1 Matthew JOHNSON 11 Co Leeds 3:01.43 1:27.03
2. Christopher RAVEN 11 Co Leeds 3:13.67 1:32.61
3.  Matthew GRAHAM 11 Co Leeds 3:15.68 1:35.34
5. Alex COOP 11 Co Leeds 3:22.97 1:39.89
6.  Bradley ROBINSON 1 Co Leeds 3:27.64 1:40.79
8. Adam SMITH 10 Co Leeds 3:32.45 1:42.38
9. Christopher WILLIAMS 1 Co Leeds 3:32.60 1:42.12
13.  Lloyd WHITELEY 1 Co Leeds 3:36.58 1:47.40
14.  Callum MCARDLE 1 Co Leeds 3:38.57 1:45.11
15.  Euan HOCKEY 10 Co Leeds 3:40.05 1:48.24
17. Lorcan RILEY 10 Co Leeds 3:42.65 1:50.04
18. Jack MCAULIFFE 1 Co Leeds 3:46.19 1:50.36
21. William ASH 1 Co Leeds 3:48.08 1:51.50
22. Luke THORNTON 10 Co Leeds 3:49.27 1:54.36
23.  Sam BLOOM 10 Co Leeds 3:50.78 1:53.16
24.  Benjamin FRIPP 10 Co Leeds 3:52.06 1:53.26
26.  Ayrton FONTAINE 10 Co Leeds 3:54.54 1:53.98
27. Jamie BALDWIN 10 Co Leeds 3:55.25 1:56.03
28. Alex REID 10 Co Leeds 3:58.07 1:53.71
29. Alex COULTARD 10 Co Leeds 3:58.49 1:56.72
31. Liam HATT 1 Co Leeds 4:00.13 1:58.34
32.  Cameron GARFIELD 10 Co Leeds 4.01.56 1:58.41
35.  Peter FAWCETT 1 Co Leeds 4:06.94 1:57.59
36. Jonathan HITCHEN 10 Co Leeds 4:08.05 2:01.18
EVENT 102 Boys 10/13 Yrs 200m Breaststroke (Continued...)
12/13 Yrs Age GroupPlace Name  AaD Club Time 100

5. Richard THOMPSON 12 Co Leeds 3.04.26 1:29.74
7.  Daniel CLIFFORD 12 Co Leeds 3:08.31 1:29.03
8.  Corey LAVERTY 13 Co Leeds 3:09.45 1:29.01
10. Robert FIELD 12 Co Leeds 3:12.53 1:32.76
13.  Jake GREEN 13 Co Leeds 3:16.91 1:35.01
17.  Daniel PAGET 12 Co Leeds 3:21.87 1:38.85
19. Daniel BARKER 13 Co Leeds 3:23.94 1:37.24
20. Joseph AUCKLAND 12 Co Leeds 3:24.27 1:39.72
23.  Ryan MORTIMER 12 Co Leeds 3:32.68 1:42.28
24. Richard FRYER 12 Co Leeds 3:33.08 1:44.67

EVENT 103 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 200m Breaststroke

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1.  Kate HUTCHINSON 15 Co Leeds 2:46.05 1:19.23
3. Jessica FIELD 14 Co Leeds 3:00.45 1:27.42
5. EmmaNUTTING 14 Co Leeds 3:08.86 1:29.53

16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100
2.  Kym HOLLAND 16 Co Leeds 3:01.46 1:27.21
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Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)

6™ & 7" May 2006

HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES

EVENT 104 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 200m Breaststroke

14/15 Yrs Age Group
Place Name

1. Adam ELLIS

2. Matthew SMITH

4. Daniel DOBSON

5 Matthew JACKSON

AaD
15
15
15
15

Club

Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds

Time
2:45.72
2:47.18
2:54.36
3:07.25

100
1:18.67
1:20.06
1:22.41
1:29.30

EVENT 105 Girls 10/13 Yrs 50m Freestyle

10/11 Yrs Age Group
Place Name

Lauren HORSFALL
Danielle HALL-JACKSON
Emily VOSE

Eleanor FAHY
Rebecca DAVIS
Rosie WEST

Jessica NUNN

Lauren CROFT
Marisa BALLANCE
Rebecca BULMER
Jade POPPLE
Stephanie PLAZZI
Jodie GRANT
Madeline FALE

Kerrie GOLDTHORPE
Heather BATES
Natasha MILNES
Jessica SINCLAIR
Laura SMITH

Laura GARNER
Laura NEWSOME
Nicole FORDHAM
Katie MOTTERSHAW
Rachel ALEXANDER
Emily JONES
Catherine STODDART
Louise WARREN
Kennedy PROCTOR

AaD
11

Club

Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
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Time
31.93
33.10
33.63
33.79
34.02
34.71
35.20
35.85
36.03
36.14
36.35
37.07
37.60
37.75
38.09
38.13
38.20
38.26
38.30
38.70
39.17
39.39
39.45
39.57
40.26
41.26
41.35
42.54

12113
Place

35.26
53.
54.
59.
60.

Yrs Age Group

Name

Emma GRAHAM
Jessica LARGE

Fern GARDNER

Emily FISHER

India STREET

Zoe MINNETT

Kathryn HAINSWORTH
Zoe LAWRENCE
Rachel MURGATROYD
Faye SIMMONS

April MCHENNA-HOYLE
Frances BALLANCE
Emma HILDYARD
Laura SIMPSON
Charlotte MACKRELL
Laura ROBERTS
Chloe SHIELDS

Emily GORDON

Kate COLVIN

Victoria GREENWOOD
Morewnna PARKIN
Kristy DAVIS

Alice HALE

Charis PALMER-SMEATON

Melissa CHAPMAN
Chloe HARRISON
Alice FISHER
Laura PURCELL

www.swimleeds.org.uk

13
12
12
12

Club

Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
12

Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
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Time
28.61
29.96
30.13
30.95
31.96
32.39
32.76
32.87
32.89
33.15
33.37
33.38
33.59
33.68
33.90
33.97
34.00
34.24
34.24
34.25
34.61
34.70
34.85

Co Leeds
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J Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES
LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

EVENT 106 Boys 10/13 Yrs 50m Freestyle

10/11 Yrs Age Group

12/13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time

1.  Matthew VOSE 11 Co Leeds 29.70
3. Ryan NEWSOME 11 Co Leeds 31.95
4. Gordon BENSON 11 Co Leeds 32.22
5. Joseph EGGLESTONE 11 Co Leeds 32.31
6.  Joseph SANDERSON 1 Co Leeds 32.39
7. Matthew GRAHAM 11 Co Leeds 32.63
9.  Adam KENVYN 1 Co Leeds 33.64
11.  Christopher RAVEN 1 Co Leeds 33.77
16. Lloyd WHITELEY 1 Co Leeds 34.21
18.  Callum MCARDLE 1 Co Leeds 34.51
20. Alex REID 10 Co Leeds 34.80
22.  Christopher WILLIAMS 1 Co Leeds 35.18
24. Ben YOUNG 11 Co Leeds 35.78
25.  Greg WHITELEY 10 Co Leeds 36.00
26. Daniel HIRST 10 Co Leeds 36.47
27.  Benjamin FRIPP 10 Co Leeds 36.62
29. Adam SMITH 10 Co Leeds 36.88
30. Ben HOLDSWORTH 10 Co Leeds 36.90
32.  Sam BLOOM 10 Co Leeds 37.25
33.  Jack MCAULIFFE 1 Co Leeds 31.27
35.  Robert STALKER 1 Co Leeds 37.69
36. Luke THORNTON 10 Co Leeds 37.94
39. Cameron GARFIELD 10 Co Leeds 38.50
42. Bradley ROBINSON 1 Co Leeds 40.13
43, Ashley WOELLNER 1 Co Leeds 40.39
45. Peter FAWCETT 11 Co Leeds 41.39
47.  Alex COULTARD 10 Co Leeds 41.59
48. Jonathan HITCHEN 10 Co Leeds 43.02
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SO NP~ Db =

N

17.
18.
19.
21.
28.
33.
35.
36.
37.
38.
40.
42.

Place Name
Dmitry KADOCHNIKOV

Mitch LAVIN

Dyon WHITELEY
James MORREN
Thomas CLAYTON
Joseph AUCKLAND
Alex BRITTEN

lan HOGG

Corey LAVERTY
Jack HOBAN
Daniel CLIFFORD
Richard THOMPSON
Richard FRYER
Daniel PAGET
Robert DONKIN
Chris BREARLEY
Jake GREEN
Bradley JACKSON
Connor ELLIS

Ryan MORTIMER
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AaD
13

13
12
13
12
12
12
13
12
12

12
12
12
13
13
12
12
12

Club

Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
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Time
28.32
28.39
28.42
29.74
30.25
30.66
31.15
31.21
31.67
31.87
31.99
32.14
32.84
33.61
33.81
34.27
34.41
35.00
36.24
36.56
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Shrtsaic HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES

LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

J Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

EVENT 107 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle

14/15 Yrs Age Group 16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Kate HUTCHINSON 15 Co Leeds 1:03.12 1. Rachel JACK 16 Co Leeds 1:02.20
4. Christy ORD 15 Co Leeds 1:04.25 3.  Leah HOLLAND 16 Co Leeds 1:05.79
6.  Amy GARFORTH 14 Co Leeds 1:05.27 4, Kym HOLLAND 16 Co Leeds 1:06.41
7. Sarah ALEXIOU 15 Co Leeds 1:06.40 6.  Emily DARLEY 16 Co Leeds 1:06.75
8 Jessica FIELD 14 Co Leeds 1:06.72

9. Yasmine BRYANT 15 Co Leeds 1:.06.77

10. Rachael WILKINSON 14 Co Leeds 1:.07.31

13.  Ella BROADHEAD 14 Co Leeds 1:09.36

15.  Zena CARR 14 Co Leeds 1:09.86

16. Emma NUTTING 14 Co Leeds 1:10.14

18. Natasha BURNLEY 14 Co Leeds 1:12.14

EVENT 108 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle

14/15 Yrs Age Group 16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time Place Name AaD Club Time

2. Philip SHORT 15 Co Leeds 571.97 1.  Peter STRACHAN 17 Co Leeds 56.08
3. Joshua LAYCOCK 15 Co Leeds 58.80 4. SamHALE 16 Co Leeds 1:01.86
4. Adam ELLIS 15 Co Leeds 59.48

5. Stephen WATERHOUSE 15 Co Leeds 59.66

7.  Daniel DOBSON 15 Co Leeds 1:00.38

8.  Matthew SMITH 15 Co Leeds 1:00.66

10.  Andrew SHORT 14 Co Leeds 1:01.10

12.  Adam DAVIS 14 Co Leeds 1:02.98

17.  Matthew JACKSON 15 Co Leeds 1:05.00

19.  Thomas MACKRELL 14 Co Leeds 1:07.64
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J Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES
LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

EVENT 109 Girls 10/13 Yrs 100m Butterfly

10/11 Yrs Age Group 12/13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name AaD Club Time Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Lucy EMERSON 11 Co Leeds 1:17.85 1. Robyn PAGET 13 Co Leeds 1:09.16
3. Danielle HALL-JACKSON 11 Co Leeds 1:19.38 2. Rachel GARDENER 13 Co Leeds 1:09.32
5. Lauren HORSFALL 1 Co Leeds 1:22.27 3. Emma GRAHAM 13 Co Leeds 1:09.90
9. Emily VOSE 10 Co Leeds 1:27.69 5. Fern GARDNER 13 Co Leeds 1:14.03
13.  Stephanie TWIBILL 11 Co Leeds 1:33.67 6. India STREET 12 Co Leeds 1:14.87
14.  Megan HILL 1 Co Leeds 1:34.29 9. Jessica LARGE 13 Co Leeds 1:16.50
15.  Jessica NUNN 11 Co Leeds 1:38.01 11.  Laura SIMPSON 13 Co Leeds 1:19.00
16.  Rebecca BULMER 11 Co Leeds 1:38.33 13. Rachel MURGATROYD 12 Co Leeds 1:19.68
18.  Amy CLARKSON 11 Co Leeds 1:39.22 15.  Kathryn HAINSWORTH 13 Co Leeds 1:19.93
19.  Emily BEAUMONT 10 Co Leeds 1:39.76 17.  Jessica HANSON 13 Co Leeds 1:21.16
22.  Jade RILEY 10 Co Leeds 1:41.29 18.  Zoe MINNETT 12 Co Leeds 1:21.92
20. Hannah WARDLE 13 Co Leeds 1:24.01
23.  Zoe LAWRENCE 13 Co Leeds 1:25.68
25.  Morewnna PARKIN 12 Co Leeds 1:26.79
28.  April MCHENNA-HOYLE 12 Co Leeds 1:31.27
EVENT 110 Boys 10/13 Yrs 100m Butterfly
10/11 Yrs Age Group 12/13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name AaD Club Time Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Matthew VOSE 11 Co Leeds 1:14.45 1. James HARRISON 13 Co Leeds 1:03.14
3.  Gordon BENSON 11 Co Leeds 1:23.52 3. Mitch LAVIN 12 Co Leeds 1:09.34
4. Joseph SANDERSON 11 Co Leeds 1:24.08 4. James MORREN 12 Co Leeds 1:10.50
7. Callum MCARDLE 11 Co Leeds 1:28.84 8. Dyon WHITELEY 13 Co Leeds 1:13.97
8. Matthew GRAHAM 11 Co Leeds 1:29.97 10. - Richard THOMPSON 12 Co Leeds 1:15.13
9. Euan HOCKEY 10 Co Leeds 1:32.54 11. * James CRYAN 13 Co Leeds 1:15.75
10.  William ASH 11 Co Leeds 1:34.57 13.  Chris BREARLEY 13 Co Leeds 1:16.98
11. Adam KENVYN 11 Co Leeds 1:36.45 14.  Robert FIELD 12 Co Leeds 1:18.09
13.  Daniel HIRST 10 Co Leeds 1:45.20 15.  Alex BRITTEN 12 Co Leeds 1:18.24
16.  Richard FRYER 12 Co Leeds 1:19.05
19.  Daniel BARKER 13 Co Leeds 1:22.99
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Shrtsaic HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES

LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

J Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

EVENT 111 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle

14/15 Yrs Age Group 16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time Place Name AaD Club Time

2. Christy ORD 15 Co Leeds 29.86 1. Rachel JACK 16 Co Leeds 28.99
6.  Amy GARFORTH 14 Co Leeds 30.58 5. Kym HOLLAND 16 Co Leeds 31.01
7. Sarah ALEXIOU 15 Co Leeds 31.73 6.  Emily DARLEY 16 Co Leeds 31.14
8.  Emma NUTTING 14 Co Leeds 32.01 7. Leah HOLLAND 16 Co Leeds 31.73
9.  Ella BROADHEAD 14 Co Leeds 32.09

12. Yasmine BRYANT 15 Co Leeds 32.39

13.  Natasha BURNLEY 14 Co Leeds 32.61

15.  Zena CARR 14 Co Leeds 32.77

EVENT 112 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle

14/15 Yrs Age Group 16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time Place Name AaD Club Time

1.  Daniel DOBSON 15 Co Leeds 26.99 2.  Peter STRACHAN 17 Co Leeds 26.17
3. Joshua LAYCOCK 15 Co Leeds 27.67 3.  SamHALE 16 Co Leeds 28.77
4. Stephen WATERHOUSE 15 Co Leeds 27191

5. AdamELLIS 15 Co Leeds 27.94

10. Adam DAVIS 14 Co Leeds 28.96

12.  Matthew JACKSON 15 Co Leeds 29.95

16. Thomas MACKRELL 14 Co Leeds 32.31
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LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

J Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

EVENT 201 Girls 10/13 Yrs 200m Backstroke

10/11 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

2. Lucy EMERSON 11 Co Leeds 2:50.20 1:23.69
4. Danielle HALL-JACKSON 11 Co Leeds 2:53.15 1:26.14
11.  Marisa BALLANCE 11 Co Leeds 3:03.76 1:31.62
12.  Rosie WEST 11 Co Leeds 3:03.96 1:31.23
15.  Rebecca BULMER 11 Co Leeds 3:06.26 1:31.87
17.  Megan HILL 1 Co Leeds 3:07.20 1:33.29
19. Rebecca DAVIS 11 Co Leeds 3:08.25 1:34.86
21.  Amy CLARKSON 1 Co Leeds 3:08.58 1:33.18
31. Catherine STODDART 10 Co Leeds 3:18.62 1:38.50
32. Kerrie GOLDTHORPE 10 Co Leeds 3:19.33 1:37.00
34. Laura SMITH 11 Co Leeds 3:22.45 1:40.19
36. Jade RILEY 10 Co Leeds 3:25.52 1:43.94
37. Laura GARNER 10 Co Leeds 3:26.40 1:41.86
38. Laura NEWSOME 11 Co Leeds 3:31.09 1:44.10
40. Rachel ALEXANDER 10 Co Leeds 3:32.75 1:45.33
EVENT 201 Girls 10/13 Yrs 200m Backstroke (Continued...)
12/13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

5. Sarah COOPER 12 Co Leeds 2:44.55 1:20.42
6. Jessica LARGE 13 Co Leeds 2:46.90 1:23.34
8. Emily FISHER 12 Co Leeds 2:50.48 1:24.15
8.  Frances BALLANCE 13 Co Leeds 2:50.48 1:23.09
12.  India STREET 12 Co Leeds 2:53.15 1:25.10
13.  Kate COLVIN 13 Co Leeds 2:53.30 1:25.52
14.  Zoe LAWRENCE 13 Co Leeds 2:53.54 1:24.87
16. Faye SIMMONS 13 Co Leeds 2:55.49 1:26.20
21. Emma HILDYARD 13 Co Leeds 2:57.38 1:28.61
27. Laura ROBERTS 12 Co Leeds 3:00.21 1:.27.27
30. Victoria GREENWOOD 12 Co Leeds 3:01.58 1:29.35
32. Charis PALMER-SMEATON 12 Co Leeds 3:02.58 1:28.74
34. Laura SIMPSON 13 Co Leeds 3:03.41 1:30.08
36. April MCHENNA-HOYLE 12 Co Leeds 3:05.80 1:32.97
40. Chloe SHIELDS 12 Co Leeds 3:09.38 1:33.15
43. Alice FISHER 12 Co Leeds 3:119.29 1:38.43
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LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

J Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

EVENT 202 Boys 10/13 Yrs 200m Backstroke

10/11 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1 Matthew JOHNSON 1 Co Leeds 2:40.32 1:19.41
2 Matthew GRAHAM 1 Co Leeds 2:42.37 1:19.72
3. Joseph EGGLESTONE 11 Co Leeds 2:47.48 1:23.27
5. Lloyd WHITELEY 1 Co Leeds 2:57.78 1:29.43
6 Gordon BENSON 11 Co Leeds 2:59.36 1:29.77
7. Joseph SANDERSON 1 Co Leeds 3:00.31 1:28.75
9.  Adam KENVYN 1 Co Leeds 3:.01.77 1:29.63
10.  Christopher RAVEN 1 Co Leeds 3:04.81 1:30.87
11.  Adam SMITH 10 Co Leeds 3:05.29 1:31.60
13.  Christopher WILLIAMS 1 Co Leeds 3:06.09 1:30.89
18. Lorcan RILEY 10 Co Leeds 3:13.02 1:36.59
19.  Cameron GARFIELD 10 Co Leeds 3:114.30 3:114.24
22. Euan HOCKEY 10 Co Leeds 3:18.36 1:37.79
23.  Jack MCAULIFFE 1 Co Leeds 3:19.97 1:39.37
26. Alex REID 10 Co Leeds 3:20.59 1:38.90
29. Jordan A COOKE 11 Co Leeds 3:23.74 1:40.21
30. Alex COULTARD 10 Co Leeds 3:25.59 1:42.44
31.  Jonanthan HARRIES 10 Co Leeds 3:27.81 1:42.92
32. Ben HOLDSWORTH 10 Co Leeds 3:27.89 1:43.39
33.  Bradley ROBINSON 1 Co Leeds 3:29.35 1:44.19
34.  Benjamin FRIPP 10 Co Leeds 3:33.00 1:46.19
12/13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1. Dmitry KADOCHNIKOV 13 Co Leeds 2:28.32 1:11.52
3.  Dyon WHITELEY 13 Co Leeds 2:32.11 1:14.49
4. Joshua LEDGER 13 Co Leeds 2:36.37 1:15.90
5. Corey LAVERTY 13 Co Leeds 2:41.40 1:18.93
8.  Richard THOMPSON 12 Co Leeds 2:44.09 1:20.80
10.  Joseph AUCKLAND 12 Co Leeds 2:45.60 1:22.41
13.  lan HOGG 12 Co Leeds 2:48.34 1:20.52
17.  Chris BREARLEY 13 Co Leeds 2:53.39 1:25.46
18.  Robert DONKIN 12 Co Leeds 2:53.64 1:24.86
19. Richard FRYER 12 Co Leeds 2:54.08 1:25.31
21. Ben JEFFERY 12 Co Leeds 2:56.35 1:24.85
22. Daniel PAGET 12 Co Leeds 2:56.48 1:27.42
23. Daniel BARKER 13 Co Leeds 2:59.04 1:27.81
24, Connor ELLIS 12 Co Leeds 2:59.14 1:29.05
EVENT 203 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

2. Christy ORD 15 Co Leeds 2:32.77 1:14.73
3. Yasmine BRYANT 15 Co Leeds 2:34.78 1:14.36
4. Amy GARFORTH 14 Co Leeds 2:44.19 1:20.59
6. Ella BROADHEAD 14 Co Leeds 2:45.27 1:21.45
16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1. Kym HOLLAND 16 Co Leeds 2:46.77 1:22.40
EVENT 204 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

2. Joshua LAYCOCK 15 Co Leeds 2:21.45 1:09.35
3. Philip SHORT 15 Co Leeds 2:25.46 1:11.60
4. Andrew SHORT 14 Co Leeds 2:25.51 1:11.54
7. Adam DAVIS 14 Co Leeds 2:35.00 1:15.85
8.  Matthew JACKSON 15 Co Leeds 2:38.87 1:17.83
10. Robert HAIGH 14 Co Leeds 2:42.32 1:18.64
16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1.  Peter STRACHAN 17 Co Leeds 2:19.10 1:10.14
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Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES

EVENT 205 Girls 10/13 Yrs 50m Butterfly

10/11 Yrs Age Group 12/13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name AaD Club Time Place Name AaD Club Time
3. Lauren HORSFALL 11 Co Leeds 36.85 1 Emma GRAHAM 13 Co Leeds 31.86
4. Danielle HALL-JACKSON 11 Co Leeds 37.04 2. Robyn PAGET 13 Co Leeds 3217
7.  Rebecca DAVIS 11 Co Leeds 38.51 3.  Jessica LARGE 13 Co Leeds 34.23
10.  Stephanie TWIBILL 1 Co Leeds 38.93 8. Zoe MINNETT 12 Co Leeds 35.23
11.  Emily VOSE 10 Co Leeds 39.37 9.  Kathryn HAINSWORTH 13 Co Leeds 35.43
12.  Eleanor FAHY 1 Co Leeds 40.23 10. Rachel MURGATROYD 12 Co Leeds 35.46
16. Jade POPPLE 11 Co Leeds 40.45 11.  Laura SIMPSON 13 Co Leeds 35.54
22. Jodie GRANT 10 Co Leeds 42.41 16. Sarah COOPER 12 Co Leeds 36.25
24.  Stephanie PLAZZI 1 Co Leeds 42.62 19.  Hannah WARDLE 13 Co Leeds 36.89
25.  Jessica NUNN 11 Co Leeds 42.77 20. Zoe LAWRENCE 13 Co Leeds 36.94
26. Rebecca BULMER 1 Co Leeds 42.95 22.  Morewnna PARKIN 12 Co Leeds 37.38
34.  Laura NEWSOME 1 Co Leeds 53.05 25.  April MCHENNA-HOYLE 12 Co Leeds 38.49
26. Kate COLVIN 13 Co Leeds 38.77
27. Chloe SHIELDS 12 Co Leeds 39.17
31.  Kristy DAVIS 12 Co Leeds 39.80
37.  Chloe HARRISON 12 Co Leeds 42.61
38. Laura PURCELL 12 Co Leeds 45.85
EVENT 206 Boys 10/13 Yrs 50m Butterfly
10/11 Yrs Age Group 12/13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name AaD Club Time Place Name AaD Club Time
1.  Matthew VOSE 11 Co Leeds 33.27 1. Mitch LAVIN 12 Co Leeds 30.92
3. Gordon BENSON 11 Co Leeds 36.50 4. James MORREN 12 Co Leeds 32.04
6.  Joseph SANDERSON 1 Co Leeds 38.10 6.  Richard THOMPSON 12 Co Leeds 33.24
8. Ryan NEWSOME 1 Co Leeds 38.42 9. Robert FIELD 12 Co Leeds 34.48
9.  Callum MCARDLE 11 Co Leeds 38.62 10. Alex BRITTEN 12 Co Leeds 34.72
11. Joseph EGGLESTONE = 11 Co Leeds 39.92 13.  Corey LAVERTY 13 Co Leeds 35.53
12. William ASH 1 Co Leeds 40.08 14.  Joshua LEDGER 13 Co Leeds 35.59
13.  Matthew GRAHAM 1 Co Leeds 40.71 15.  Daniel BARKER 13 Co Leeds 36.83
16. Adam KENVYN 11 Co Leeds 4242 16. Richard FRYER 12 Co Leeds 36.84
17.  Christopher RAVEN 1 Co Leeds 43.56 17.. Joseph AUCKLAND 12 Co Leeds 37.01
18. Ben YOUNG 11 Co Leeds 4483 21. lan HOGG 12 Co Leeds 37.76
19.  Greg WHITELEY 10 Co Leeds 45.31 23. Jack HOBAN 12 Co Leeds 39.52
21. Ben HOLDSWORTH 10 Co Leeds 47.46 24.  Connor ELLIS 12 Co Leeds 39.83
22.  Luke THORNTON 10 Co Leeds 47.99 25. Daniel PAGET 12 Co Leeds 40.30
23.  Lloyd WHITELEY 1 Co Leeds 48.60 26. Jake GREEN 13 Co Leeds 40.42
EVENT 207 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke
14/15 Yrs Age Group 16 Yrs/Over Age Group
Place Name AaD Club Time Place Name AaD Club Time
2.  Jessica FIELD 14 Co Leeds 1:25.85 1. Rachel JACK 16 Co Leeds 1:21.81
4, Emma NUTTING 14 Co Leeds 1:27.66 5. Kym HOLLAND 16 Co Leeds 1:28.58
EVENT 208 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke
14/15 Yrs Age Group 5. Matthew JACKSON 15 Co Leeds 1:29.89
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Adam ELLIS 15 Co Leeds 1:16.31
2.  Matthew SMITH 15 Co Leeds 1:18.53
City of Leeds S.C. results service www.swimleeds.org.uk Page No. 10
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Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES

EVENT 209 Girls 10/13 Yrs 200m Butterfly

10/11 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

3. Megan HILL 11 Co Leeds 3:16.41 1:35.71

5. Olivia WHITE 10 Co Leeds 3:33.40 1:43.37

6. JadeRILEY 10 Co Leeds 3:33.73 1:44.83

12/13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1. Robyn PAGET 13 Co Leeds 2:28.96 1:12.17

2.  Fern GARDNER 13 Co Leeds 2:35.66 1:14.38

4. India STREET 12 Co Leeds 2:43.22 1:16.55

6. Rachel MURGATROYD 12 Co Leeds 2:55.04 1:23.40

7. Hannah WARDLE 13 Co Leeds 2:55.25 1:23.86

9.  Jessica HANSON 13 Co Leeds 2:58.36 1:23.14

11, Zoe MINNETT 12 Co Leeds 3:01.69 1:26.29

EVENT 210 Boys 10/13 Yrs 200m Butterfly

10/11 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1.  Matthew JOHNSON 1 Co Leeds 2:33.38 1:13.94

3. Joseph SANDERSON 11 Co Leeds 3:05.88 1:27.42

6. Euan HOCKEY 10 Co Leeds 3:20.90 1:36.26

7.  Ben YOUNG 11 Co Leeds 3:28.91 1:44 17

9. William ASH 11 Co Leeds 3:36.23 1:43.66

12/13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1. James HARRISON 13 Co Leeds 2:24.72 1:07.54

4. Chris BREARLEY 13 Co Leeds 2:46.41 1:19.09

6. Richard FRYER 12 Co Leeds 2:52.04 1:22.57

EVENT 211 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly

16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1. Rachel JACK 16 Co Leeds 2:27.14 1:10.88

2. Leah HOLLAND 16 Co Leeds 2:36.28 1:12.04

EVENT 212 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1. Stephen WATERHOUSE 15 Co Leeds 2:14.23 1:05.33

16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1. Thomas BAJOREK 16 Co Leeds 2:14.19 1:05.14

EVENT 213 Girls 10/13 Yrs 100m Breaststroke

10/11 Yrs Age Group 28. Megan HILL 1 Co Leeds 1:46.47
Place Name AaD Club Time 32. Katie MOTTERSHAW 10 Co Leeds 1:47.39
3. Lauren CROFT 1 Co Leeds 1:34.70 33. Laura SMITH 1 Co Leeds 1.48.74
5. Danielle HALL-JACKSON 11 Co Leeds 1:34.83 35. Jade RILEY 10 Co Leeds 1:49.42
6. Rosie WEST 1 Co Leeds 1:35.06 36. Nicole FORDHAM 10 Co Leeds 1:49.52
7. Rebecca DAVIS 1 Co Leeds 1:35.16 39.  Emily JONES 1 Co Leeds 1:50.53
9.  Emily VOSE 10 Co Leeds 1:36.75 40. Emily BEAUMONT 10 Co Leeds 1:51.18
11.  Marisa BALLANCE 1 Co Leeds 1:37.46 41. Eleanor HALL 10 Co Leeds 1:51.39
12.  Lauren HORSFALL 1 Co Leeds 1:37.66 42. Heather BATES 1 Co Leeds 1:52.72
17.  Aimee DIXON 10 Co Leeds 1:42.25 43.  Lucy FULTON 10 Co Leeds 1:53.54
18.  Stephanie TWIBILL 1 Co Leeds 1:43.08 44, Ruby HUDSON 10 Co Leeds 1:53.88
21.  Amy CLARKSON 1 Co Leeds 1:44.20

22. Catherine STODDART 10 Co Leeds 1:44.28

23. Jade POPPLE 11 Co Leeds 1:44.62

24. Rebecca BULMER 1 Co Leeds 1:44.99

25.  Stephanie PLAZZI 1 Co Leeds 1:45.59

27. Jessica SINCLAIR 1 Co Leeds 1:46.21
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J Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES
LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

12/13 Yrs Age Group 24, Jessica HANSON 13 Co Leeds 1:34.22
Place Name AaD Club Time 26. Victoria GREENWOOD 12 Co Leeds 1:35.32
1. Rachel GARDENER 13 Co Leeds 1:17.43 27.  Morewnna PARKIN 12 Co Leeds 1:37.17
2. Kathryn HAINSWORTH 13 Co Leeds 1:20.73 28. Alice FISHER 12 Co Leeds 1:39.22
5. Fern GARDNER 13 Co Leeds 1:25.28 29. Laura SIMPSON 13 Co Leeds 1:39.92
6. Emma GRAHAM 13 Co Leeds 1:26.18 31.  Chloe HARRISON 12 Co Leeds 1:40.59
10. Isobel FALE 12 Co Leeds 1:28.72 33. Charlotte COTTLE 12 Co Leeds 1:41.47
13. Hannah WARDLE 13 Co Leeds 1:30.31 34, Laura PURCELL 12 Co Leeds 1:41.61
14.  Hannah COOP 13 Co Leeds 1:31.14

18.  Frances BALLANCE 13 Co Leeds 1:32.15

EVENT 214 Boys 10/13 Yrs 100m Breaststroke

10/11 Yrs Age Group 12/13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Matthew VOSE 1 Co Leeds 1:31.28 4. Mitch LAVIN 12 Co Leeds 1:22.07
2. Christopher RAVEN 11 Co Leeds 1:31.75 5. Richard THOMPSON 12 Co Leeds 1:24.31
4. Matthew GRAHAM 1 Co Leeds 1:35.94 6.  Dyon WHITELEY 13 Co Leeds 1:24.35
5. Alex COOP 1 Co Leeds 1:37.27 12.  Thomas CLAYTON 13 Co Leeds 1:29.13
6.  Christopher WILLIAMS 1 Co Leeds 1:38.71 13.  Joshua LEDGER 13 Co Leeds 1:29.61
8. Adam SMITH 10 Co Leeds 1:41.34 14. Corey LAVERTY 13 Co Leeds 1:29.73
9. Bradley ROBINSON 1 Co Leeds 1:42.26 16. Robert FIELD 12 Co Leeds 1:31.47
11.  Callum MCARDLE 1 Co Leeds 1:43.50 17.  James MORREN 12 Co Leeds 1:31.61
12. Joseph SANDERSON 1 Co Leeds 1:43.76 20. Daniel PAGET 12 Co Leeds 1:34.97
13.  Alex REID 10 Co Leeds 1:48.66 21. Jake GREEN 13 Co Leeds 1:35.64
15.  Lorcan RILEY 10 Co Leeds 1:49.14 22.  Joseph AUCKLAND 12 Co Leeds 1:37.22
16.  Luke THORNTON 10 Co Leeds 1:49.17 23.  Ryan MORTIMER 12 Co Leeds 1:39.92
17. Ayrton FONTAINE 10 Co Leeds 1:49.18

19.  Jordan A COOKE 1 Co Leeds 1:.49.77

20. Benjamin FRIPP 10 Co Leeds 1:50.67

21. Euan HOCKEY 10 Co Leeds 1:50.96

22. Jack MCAULIFFE 11 Co Leeds 1:50.99

23. Sam BLOOM 10 Co Leeds 1:52.77

24, Alex COULTARD 10 Co Leeds 1:53.94

25.  Robert STALKER 11 Co Leeds 1:54.74

26. Liam HATT 1 Co Leeds 1:55.55

27. Jonathan HITCHEN 10 Co Leeds 1:57.06

29. Ben HOLDSWORTH 10 Co Leeds 1:59.86

30. Daniel HIRST 10 Co Leeds 1:59.87

EVENT 215 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time

3.  EllaBROADHEAD 14 Co Leeds 38.14
4.  Natasha BURNLEY 14 Co Leeds 39.33
EVENT 216 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke
14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time

4. Joshua LAYCOCK 15 Co Leeds 31.95
5. Matthew SMITH 15 Co Leeds 33.13
6. Adam DAVIS 14 Co Leeds 33.43
7. Matthew JACKSON 15 Co Leeds 35.17
10. Robert HAIGH 14 Co Leeds 35.62
16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time

2.  Peter STRACHAN 17 Co Leeds 31.20

City of Leeds S.C. results service www.swimleeds.org.uk

Page No. 12




¥
——rh

§LﬁrzsAm_f;

HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES

J Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet
LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)

6™ & 7" May 2006

EVENT 301 Girls 10/13 Yrs 200m Freestyle

10/11 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1. Danielle HALL-JACKSON 11 Co Leeds 2:26.07 1:10.44
2. Lucy EMERSON 11 Co Leeds 2:26.56 1:10.79
4. Lauren HORSFALL 11 Co Leeds 2:30.51 1:11.11
8. Harriet JONES 11 Co Leeds 2:38.50 1:17.90
14.  Marisa BALLANCE 11 Co Leeds 2:42.54 1:18.02
17. Rosie WEST 11 Co Leeds 2:44.49 1:19.34
21. Megan HILL 11 Co Leeds 2:49.08 1:23.03
22.  Rebecca DAVIS 1 Co Leeds 2:50.67 1:22.21
23. Amy CLARKSON 11 Co Leeds 2:50.98 1:24.67
24.  Jessica NUNN 1 Co Leeds 2:51.24 1:24.74
26. Jade POPPLE 11 Co Leeds 2:52.08 1:25.87
27.  Jade RILEY 10 Co Leeds 2:52.95 1:25.29
28.  Stephanie PLAZZI 11 Co Leeds 2:53.53 1:22.20
30.  Stephanie TWIBILL 11 Co Leeds 2:55.17 1:22.99
32, Laura SMITH 11 Co Leeds 2:56.43 1:25.40
35.  Natasha MILNES 11 Co Leeds 2:57.49 1:28.83
39.  Victoria SMITH 11 Co Leeds 3:.01.84 1:27.03
41.  Laura NEWSOME 11 Co Leeds 3:04.63 1:26.52
42.  Rachel ALEXANDER 10 Co Leeds 3:05.02 1:29.79
44.  Kerrie GOLDTHORPE 10 Co Leeds 3:05.64 1:29.25
46.  Jodie GRANT 10 Co Leeds 3:07.15 1:29.41
47.  Laura GARNER 10 Co Leeds 3:08.22 1:29.39
50.  Louise WARREN 11 Co Leeds 3:24.42 1:37.55
EVENT 301 Girls 10/13 Yrs 200m Freestyle (continued...)
12/13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1 Emma GRAHAM 13 Co Leeds 2:12.43 1:04.09
2 Jessica LARGE 13 Co Leeds 2:12.76 1:05.20
3. Fern GARDNER 13 Co Leeds 2:14.56 1:05.72
4. Robyn PAGET 13 Co Leeds 2:14.59 1:06.32
5 India STREET 12 Co Leeds 2:21.50 1:09.28
9. Emily FISHER 12 Co Leeds 2:24.34 1:09.64
12. Frances BALLANCE 13 Co Leeds 2:26.48 1:11.76
13. Zoe MINNETT 12 Co Leeds 2:27.76 1:10.31
14.  Faye SIMMONS 13 Co Leeds 2:28.73 1:11.58
18.  Sarah COOPER 12 Co Leeds 2:30.54 1:14.58
21.  Zoe LAWRENCE 13 Co Leeds 2:31.68 1:12.89
22.  Isobel FALE 12 Co Leeds 2:32.08 1:16.41
23.  Jessica HANSON 13 Co Leeds 2:32.29 1:14.05
25.  Rachel MURGATROYD 12 Co Leeds 2:33.23 1:14.07
27.  Kate COLVIN 13 Co Leeds 2:35.79 1:15.80
34.  Victoria GREENWOOD 12 Co Leeds 2:37.55 1:16.07
35.  Emma HILDYARD 13 Co Leeds 2:37.74 1:16.91
39. Laura ROBERTS 12 Co Leeds 2:41.32 1:15.69
41.  Hannah COOP 13 Co Leeds 2:41.51 1:18.55
43.  Morewnna PARKIN 12 Co Leeds 2:42.84 1:19.73
45.  Chloe SHIELDS 12 Co Leeds 2:43.62 1:19.31
46.  Alice HALE 13 Co Leeds 2:44.23 1:19.74
47.  Emily GORDON 12 Co Leeds 2:44.85 1:20.16
48.  April MCKENNA-HOYLE 12 Co Leeds 2:45.79 1:18.99
49.  Melissa CHAPMAN 13 Co Leeds 2:49.70 1:19.86
50.  Laura PURCELL 12 Co Leeds 2:50.53 1:21.04
51.  Charlotte COTTLE 12 Co Leeds 2:51.19 1:22.78
52.  Alice FISHER 12 Co Leeds 2:56.25 1:24.86
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LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

J Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

EVENT 302 Boys 10/13 Yrs 200m Freestyle

10/11 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100
Matthew JOHNSON 11 Co Leeds 2:19.46 1:08.44
2.  Matthew VOSE 11 Co Leeds 2:22.34 1:09.15
3. Ryan NEWSOME 11 Co Leeds 2:29.92 1:12.38
4. Gordon BENSON 11 Co Leeds 2:30.84 1:12.73
6. Matthew GRAHAM 11 Co Leeds 2:31.67 1:14.07
7. Joseph EGGLESTONE 11 Co Leeds 2:38.77 1:17.03
10. Callum MCARDLE 1 Co Leeds 2:41.95 1:18.74
10. Euan HOCKEY 10 Co Leeds 2:41.95 1:20.39
15.  Adam KENVYN 1 Co Leeds 2:43.55 1:20.17
16.  Christopher RAVEN 1 Co Leeds 2:43.89 1:19.29
17.  Alex COOP 11 Co Leeds 2:45.41 1:21.85
18. Lloyd WHITELEY 1 Co Leeds 2:46.02 1:21.05
20. Ben YOUNG 11 Co Leeds 2:48.92 1:22.95
25. Lorcan RILEY 10 Co Leeds 2:51.79 1:23.42
27. Alex REID 10 Co Leeds 2:52.93 1:23.25
28. Jack MCAULIFFE 1 Co Leeds 2:56.65 1:25.96
30. Sam BLOOM 10 Co Leeds 2:57.25 1:27.72
33.  Cameron GARFIELD 10 Co Leeds 2:58.23 1:27.98
34.  Benjamin FRIPP 10 Co Leeds 2:58.93 1:25.31
37. Daniel HIRST 10 Co Leeds 3:04.85 1:29.79
40. Bevan SUDANO 10 Co Leeds 3:09.10 1:32.13
42.  Luke THORNTON 10 Co Leeds 3:10.43 1:32.74
43. Peter FAWCETT 11 Co Leeds 3:15.00 1:30.73
EVENT 302 Boys 10/13 Yrs 200m Freestyle  (Continued...)
12/13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name AaD Club Time 100
1 James HARRISON 13 Co Leeds 2:05.71 1:00.79
2. Mitch LAVIN 12 Co Leeds 2:07.15 1:01.46
4. Dmitry KADOCHNIKOV 13 Co Leeds 2:11.44 1:02.07
6.  Dyon WHITELEY 13 Co Leeds 2:13.13 1:03.23
7. James MORREN 12 Co Leeds 2:17.41 1:06.59
8.  Alex BRITTEN 12 Co Leeds 2:21.51 1:09.47
10.  Joseph AUCKLAND 12 Co Leeds 2:21.99 1:09.99
13.  Corey LAVERTY 13 Co Leeds 2:25.83 1:10.12
14.  James CRYAN 13 Co Leeds 2:27.08 1:11.67
15.  Robert FIELD 12 Co Leeds 2:27.39 1:12.60
17.  1lan HOGG 12 Co Leeds 2:29.20 1:11.61
19. Daniel PAGET 12 Co Leeds 2:29.37 1:13.40
21. Richard FRYER 12 Co Leeds 2:30.26 1:13.03
22.  Robert DONKIN 12 Co Leeds 2:30.87 1:12.20
26. Richard THOMPSON 12 Co Leeds 2:34.38 1:14.30
27. Jack HOBAN 12 Co Leeds 2:34.84 1:13.72
30. Daniel CLIFFORD 12 Co Leeds 2:36.46 1:16.14
31.  Chris BREARLEY 13 Co Leeds 2:36.50 1:15.73
32. Paul SHARPLES 13 Co Leeds 2:37.06 1:17.24
35.  Jack HEWARD 12 Co Leeds 2:42.54 1:19.50
36. Connor ELLIS 12 Co Leeds 2:44.35 1:20.54
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Shrtsaic HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES

LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

J Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

EVENT 303 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1. Amy GARFORTH 14 Co Leeds 2:15.02 1:05.79
2.  Jessica FIELD 14 Co Leeds 2:18.50 1:07.58
4. Sarah ALEXIOU 15 Co Leeds 2:21.51 1:.07.37
7.  EllaBROADHEAD 14 Co Leeds 2:27.74 1:11.26
8.  Zena CARR 14 Co Leeds 2:30.91 1:12.09
16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1. Kym HOLLAND 16 Co Leeds 2:17.49 1:06.88
2. Leah HOLLAND 16 Co Leeds 2:18.99 1:06.80
EVENT 304 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

1 Philip SHORT 15 Co Leeds 2:01.74 59.16
3. Stephen WATERHOUSE 15 Co Leeds 2:07.44 1:02.45
4. Joshua LAYCOCK 15 Co Leeds 2:07.81 1:01.62
5. AdamELLIS 15 Co Leeds 2:08.86 1:01.85
6.  Andrew SHORT 14 Co Leeds 2:10.38 1:03.50
8 Matthew SMITH 15 Co Leeds 2:13.49 1:04.12
9.  Daniel DOBSON 15 Co Leeds 2:16.21 1:03.60
10. Matthew JACKSON 15 Co Leeds 2:18.82 1:06.36
13.  Thomas MACKRELL 14 Co Leeds 2:25.21 1:10.31
16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time 100

2. Sam HALE 16 Co Leeds 2:18.21 1:05.96
EVENT 305 Girls 10/13 Yrs 50m Breaststroke

10/11 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time

2.  Lauren CROFT 11 Co Leeds 41.93

3.  Rosie WEST 11 Co Leeds 42.40

5. Rebecca DAVIS 11 Co Leeds 42.80

6.  Emily VOSE 10 Co Leeds 44.31

18. Harriet JONES 11 Co Leeds 47.65

19.  Aimee DIXON 10 Co Leeds 48.00

21. Rebecca BULMER 11 Co Leeds 48.89

23. Catherine STODDART 10 Co Leeds 49.06

27. Hanneke O'TOOLE 11 Co Leeds 49.62

28. Jade POPPLE 1 Co Leeds 49.66

29. Eleanor HALL 10 Co Leeds 49.71

30. Eleanor FAHY 11 Co Leeds 50.06

31.  Stephanie PLAZZI 1 Co Leeds 50.13

33. Katie MOTTERSHAW 10 Co Leeds 50.69

34. Jessica SINCLAIR 11 Co Leeds 50.71

36. Heather BATES 11 Co Leeds 51.06

38.  Lucy FULTON 10 Co Leeds 51.31

42.  Emily JONES 1 Co Leeds 52.40

43.  Ruby HUDSON 10 Co Leeds 52.58

44. Victoria SMITH 11 Co Leeds 53.05

45.  Jessica NUNN 11 Co Leeds 53.65

46. Laura NEWSOME 11 Co Leeds 54.59

48. Ella LEIGHTON 1 Co Leeds 59.78
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Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet
HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES
LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)

6™ & 7" May 2006

12/13 Yrs Age Group 19.  Morewnna PARKIN 12 Co Leeds 45.56
Place Name AaD Club Time 25.  Kristy DAVIS 12 Co Leeds 4712
2. Fern GARDNER 13 Co Leeds 39.76 26. Alice FISHER 12 Co Leeds 47.57
4, Emma GRAHAM 13 Co Leeds 40.10 28.  Victoria BULL 12 Co Leeds 47.91
14.  Jessica WELFORD 13 Co Leeds 43.31 31.  Charlotte COTTLE 12 Co Leeds 48.24
15.  Victoria GREENWOOD 12 Co Leeds 4424

EVENT 306 Boys 10/13 Yrs 50m Breaststroke

10/11 Yrs Age Group 12/13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Christopher RAVEN 11 Co Leeds 41.42 2. Richard THOMPSON 12 Co Leeds 37.66
2.  Matthew VOSE 11 Co Leeds 41.58 3. Dmitry KADOCHNIKOV 13 Co Leeds 37.90
5. Matthew GRAHAM 1 Co Leeds 4437 5. Thomas CLAYTON 13 Co Leeds 39.18
6.  Christopher WILLIAMS 1 Co Leeds 44.51 6.  Mitch LAVIN 12 Co Leeds 39.60
9.  Adam SMITH 10 Co Leeds 46.71 7. Corey LAVERTY 13 Co Leeds 39.74
10.  William ASH 1 Co Leeds 46.88 10.  Daniel CLIFFORD 12 Co Leeds 40.78
11.  Bradley ROBINSON 1 Co Leeds 47.01 11.  Joshua LEDGER 13 Co Leeds 40.93
12.  Callum MCARDLE 11 Co Leeds 47.31 15.  Jake GREEN 13 Co Leeds 42.23
13.  Ryan NEWSOME 1 Co Leeds 48.10 16. Daniel BARKER 13 Co Leeds 42.25
15.  Joseph EGGLESTONE 11 Co Leeds 48.81 17.  Robert FIELD 12 Co Leeds 42.50
21.  Jordan A COOKE 1 Co Leeds 50.28 21. Paul SHARPLES 13 Co Leeds 46.58
23. Euan HOCKEY 10 Co Leeds 51.19 22.  Ryan MORTIMER 12 Co Leeds 46.94
24, Greg WHITELEY 10 Co Leeds 51.48

25.  Benjamin FRIPP 10 Co Leeds 51.62

27. AlexREID 10 Co Leeds 51.74

28. Sam BLOOM 10 Co Leeds 51.88

29. Jack MCAULIFFE 11 Co Leeds 51.98

31.  Alex COULTARD 10 Co Leeds 52.20

33.  Robert STALKER 1 Co Leeds 52.52

34.  Jonathan HITCHEN 10 Co Leeds 52.94

35.  Ben HOLDSWORTH 10 Co Leeds 52.96

36. Liam HATT 11 Co Leeds 54.01

39. Cameron GARFIELD 10 Co Leeds 54.60

41.  Daniel HIRST 10 Co Leeds 55.09

42.  Ashley WOELLNER 1 Co Leeds 58.16
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Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES

EVENT 307 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name

1. Yasmine BRYANT

2. Sarah ALEXIOU

3. EllaBROADHEAD

5. Amy GARFORTH

6.  Kirstie HEPTONSTALL
16 Yrs/Over Age Group
Place Name

2.  Leah HOLLAND

AaD
15
15
14
14
15

AaD
16

Club

Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds

Club
Co Leeds

Time
1:12.40
1:16.12
1:17.87
1:18.50
1:19.78

Time
1:19.24

EVENT 308 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke

14/15 Yrs Age Group
Place Name

3. Joshua LAYCOCK
5. Andrew SHORT

7. Adam DAVIS

8.  Daniel DOBSON

9.  Matthew JACKSON
12.  Robert HAIGH

AaD
15
14
14
15
15
14

Club

Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds

Time
1:06.50
1:10.07
1:11.98
1:13.83
1:14.38
1:17.30

EVENT 309 Girls 10/13 Yrs 100m Freestyle

10/11 Yrs Age Group
Place Name

Lauren HORSFALL

Danielle HALL-JACKSON

Lucy EMERSON
Harriet JONES
Emily VOSE

Rosie WEST
Marisa BALLANCE
Rebecca DAVIS
Eleanor FAHY
Rebecca BULMER
Jessica NUNN
Stephanie TWIBILL
Amy CLARKSON
Emily BEAUMONT
Jade POPPLE
Laura SMITH
Madeline FALE
Jade RILEY
Natasha MILNES
Stephanie PLAZZI
Victoria SMITH
Heather BATES
Kerrie GOLDTHORPE
Rachel ALEXANDER
Laura NEWSOME
Louise WARREN

AaD
11
11

Club

Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
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Time
1:08.60
1:09.26
1:10.10
1:12.89
1:13.88
1:16.30
1:16.47
1:16.70
1:16.79
1:18.27
1:19.90
1:20.20
1:20.47
1:20.49
1:20.52
1:22.28
1:23.05
1:24.20
1:24.71
1:24.71
1:25.59
1:25.60
1:25.97
1:26.04
1:28.52
1:36.06

12/13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name

Emma GRAHAM
Jessica LARGE
Robyn PAGET

India STREET

Emily FISHER

Zoe MINNETT

Sarah COOPER
Frances BALLANCE
Zoe LAWRENCE
Jessica HANSON
Rachel MURGATROYD
Faye SIMMONS
Emma HILDYARD
Isobel FALE

Charlotte MACKRELL
Victoria GREENWOOD
April MCKENNA-HOYLE
Laura ROBERTS

Kate COLVIN

Kristy DAVIS

Hannah COOP

Emily GORDON
Morewnna PARKIN
Chloe SHIELDS
Melissa CHAPMAN
Charlotte COTTLE
Victoria BULL

www.swimleeds.org.uk

Club

Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds

Page No. 17

Time
1:01.66
1:03.58
1:04.94
1:08.11
1:09.07
1:09.18
1:09.83
1:09.91
1:09.92
1:10.92
1:11.04
1:11.17
1:12.93
1:13.11
1:13.46
1:13.59
1:14.07
1:14.17
1:14.49
1:14.98
1:16.03
1:16.41
1:16.54
1:17.24
1:19.32
1:21.16
1:25.60
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Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

6™ & 7" May 2006

HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES
LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)

EVENT 309 Girls 10/13 Yrs 100m Freestyle

10/11 Yrs Age Group 12/13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time Place Name AaD Club Time

1.  Lauren HORSFALL 1 Co Leeds 1:08.60 1. Emma GRAHAM 13 Co Leeds 1:01.66

2.  Danielle HALL-JACKSON 11 Co Leeds 1:09.26 2.  Jessica LARGE 13 Co Leeds 1:03.58

3. Lucy EMERSON 11 Co Leeds 1:10.10 3. Robyn PAGET 13 Co Leeds 1:04.94

6. Harriet JONES 1 Co Leeds 1:12.89 8.  India STREET 12 Co Leeds 1:08.11

7. Emily VOSE 10 Co Leeds 1:13.88 11. Emily FISHER 12 Co Leeds 1:09.07

13.  Rosie WEST 1 Co Leeds 1:16.30 12.  Zoe MINNETT 12 Co Leeds 1:09.18

14.  Marisa BALLANCE 1 Co Leeds 1:16.47 13.  Sarah COOPER 12 Co Leeds 1:09.83

15.  Rebecca DAVIS 1 Co Leeds 1:16.70 15.  Frances BALLANCE 13 Co Leeds 1:09.91

16. Eleanor FAHY 11 Co Leeds 1:16.79 16. Zoe LAWRENCE 13 Co Leeds 1:09.92

21. Rebecca BULMER 1 Co Leeds 1:18.27 23.  Jessica HANSON 13 Co Leeds 1:10.92

28. Jessica NUNN 1 Co Leeds 1:19.90 24, Rachel MURGATROYD 12 Co Leeds 1:11.04

29. Stephanie TWIBILL 1 Co Leeds 1:20.20 25. Faye SIMMONS 13 Co Leeds 1:11.17

31.  Amy CLARKSON 1 Co Leeds 1:20.47 28. Emma HILDYARD 13 Co Leeds 1:12.93

32.  Emily BEAUMONT 10 Co Leeds 1:20.49 30. Isobel FALE 12 Co Leeds 1:13.11

33. Jade POPPLE 1 Co Leeds 1:20.52 34, Charlotte MACKRELL 12 Co Leeds 1:13.46

34, Laura SMITH 11 Co Leeds 1:22.28 35. Victoria GREENWOOD 12 Co Leeds 1:13.59

36. Madeline FALE 10 Co Leeds 1:23.05 39.  April MCKENNA-HOYLE 12 Co Leeds 1:14.07

39. Jade RILEY 10 Co Leeds 1:24.20 40. Laura ROBERTS 12 Co Leeds 1:14.17

40. Natasha MILNES 11 Co Leeds 1:24.71 43. Kate COLVIN 13 Co Leeds 1:14.49

40. Stephanie PLAZZI 1 Co Leeds 1:24.71 46. Kristy DAVIS 12 Co Leeds 1:14.98

43.  Victoria SMITH 1 Co Leeds 1:25.59 49. Hannah COOP 13 Co Leeds 1:16.03

44. Heather BATES 1 Co Leeds 1:25.60 50. Emily GORDON 12 Co Leeds 1:16.41

45. Kerrie GOLDTHORPE 10 Co Leeds 1:25.97 51.  Morewnna PARKIN 12 Co Leeds 1:16.54

46. Rachel ALEXANDER 10 Co Leeds 1:26.04 54. Chloe SHIELDS 12 Co Leeds 1:17.24

48. Laura NEWSOME 1 Co Leeds 1:28.52 58. Melissa CHAPMAN 13 Co Leeds 1:19.32

50. Louise WARREN 1 Co Leeds 1:36.06 60. Charlotte COTTLE 12 Co Leeds 1:21.16
61. Laura PURCELL 12 Co Leeds 1:22.40
62. Victoria BULL 12 Co Leeds 1:25.60

EVENT 310 Boys 10/13 Yrs 100m Freestyle

10/11 Yrs Age Group 48.  Jonathan HITCHEN 10 Co Leeds 1:33.77

Place Name AaD Club Time

1.  Matthew VOSE 11 Co Leeds 1:05.28

3. Ryan NEWSOME 11 Co Leeds 1:09.74

5. Gordon BENSON 11 Co Leeds 1:10.29

6.  Joseph SANDERSON 1 Co Leeds 1:11.08

7. Matthew GRAHAM 11 Co Leeds 1:11.88

8.  Joseph EGGLESTONE 11 Co Leeds 1:12.97

10. Callum MCARDLE 11 Co Leeds 1:15.44

12.  Adam KENVYN 11 Co Leeds 1:15.93

14.  Christopher RAVEN 1 Co Leeds 1:16.13

15.  Christopher WILLIAMS 1 Co Leeds 1:16.68

20. Alex COOP 1 Co Leeds 1:18.08

21.  Alex REID 10 Co Leeds 1:18.14

22.  Lloyd WHITELEY 11 Co Leeds 1:18.23

23. Euan HOCKEY 10 Co Leeds 1:18.39

24,  William ASH 11 Co Leeds 1:18.54

25. Adam SMITH 10 Co Leeds 1:20.37

26. Greg WHITELEY 10 Co Leeds 1:20.62

28. Lorcan RILEY 10 Co Leeds 1:21.40

30. Benjamin FRIPP 10 Co Leeds 1:22.27

36. Sam BLOOM 10 Co Leeds 1:25.89

38. Ben HOLDSWORTH 10 Co Leeds 1:27.75

39. Robert STALKER 11 Co Leeds 1:27.88

42. Bradley ROBINSON 1 Co Leeds 1:29.43

43. Daniel HIRST 10 Co Leeds 1:30.05

45.  Peter FAWCETT 1 Co Leeds 1:31.33

47. Bevan SUDANO 10 Co Leeds 1:33.30
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Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet
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LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES

12/13 Yrs Age Group 18. lan HOGG 12 Co Leeds 1:09.07
Place Name AaD Club Time 19. James CRYAN 13 Co Leeds 1:09.18
1 James HARRISON 13 Co Leeds 57.45 20. Jack HOBAN 12 Co Leeds 1:09.41
2. Mitch LAVIN 12 Co Leeds 1:00.32 21. Richard FRYER 12 Co Leeds 1:09.70
4. Dmitry KADOCHNIKOV 13 Co Leeds 1:01.02 23. Daniel PAGET 12 Co Leeds 1:10.22
6.  Dyon WHITELEY 13 Co Leeds 1:01.82 24.  Robert DONKIN 12 Co Leeds 1:10.40
7. James MORREN 12 Co Leeds 1:04.89 27. Richard THOMPSON 12 Co Leeds 1:10.79
10.  Joseph AUCKLAND 12 Co Leeds 1:05.38 37.  Chris BREARLEY 13 Co Leeds 1:12.67
11.  Joshua LEDGER 13 Co Leeds 1:06.01 40. Daniel CLIFFORD 12 Co Leeds 1:13.17
13.  Alex BRITTEN 12 Co Leeds 1:06.50 41.  Paul SHARPLES 13 Co Leeds 1:15.19
15.  Thomas CLAYTON 13 Co Leeds 1:08.06 43. Jake GREEN 13 Co Leeds 1:17.92
16.  Robert FIELD 12 Co Leeds 1:08.36 45.  Bradley JACKSON 12 Co Leeds 1:25.09
17.  Corey LAVERTY 13 Co Leeds 1:08.60

EVENT 311 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Kirstie HEPTONSTALL 15 Co Leeds 33.03

3. EllaBROADHEAD 14 Co Leeds 35.07

4. Yasmine BRYANT 15 Co Leeds 35.71

16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time

2.  Leah HOLLAND 16 Co Leeds 34.60

EVENT 312 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time

1.  Stephen WATERHOUSE 15 Co Leeds 28.94

3.  Matthew SMITH 15 Co Leeds 29.59

4. Adam ELLIS 8 Co Leeds 30.10

7. Robert HAIGH 14 Co Leeds 33.67

EVENT 401 Girls 10/13 Yrs 200m IM

10/11 Yrs Age Group 45, Rachel ALEXANDER 10 Co Leeds 3:35.98
Place Name AaD Club Time 46. Louise WARREN 11 Co Leeds 3:39.01
2. Danielle HALL-JACKSON 11 Co Leeds 2:49.92 12/13 Yrs Age Group

3.  Lauren HORSFALL 11 Co Leeds 2:53.23 Place Name AaD Club Time

5. Harriet JONES 11 Co Leeds 2:59.01 1. Rachel GARDENER 13 Co Leeds 2:29.58
6.  Emily VOSE 10 Co Leeds 3:01.39 2.  Robyn PAGET 13 Co Leeds 2:31.23
8.  Rosie WEST 11 Co Leeds 3:03.32 3.  Emma GRAHAM 13 Co Leeds 2:31.34
9.  Rebecca DAVIS 11 Co Leeds 3:06.41 4. Fern GARDNER 13 Co Leeds 2:34.69
10. Marisa BALLANCE 11 Co Leeds 3:06.52 8. Jessica LARGE 13 Co Leeds 2:45.50
12.  Amy CLARKSON 1 Co Leeds 3:09.69 13.  Isobel FALE 12 Co Leeds 2:50.22
18. Rebecca BULMER 11 Co Leeds 3:114.20 14.  Hannah WARDLE 13 Co Leeds 2:50.53
19.  Stephanie TWIBILL 1 Co Leeds 3:15.21 15.  Rachel MURGATROYD 12 Co Leeds 2:51.03
22. Jade POPPLE 1 Co Leeds 3:17.75 16. India STREET 12 Co Leeds 2:52.03
23. Beth LOWE 11 Co Leeds 3:18.01 17.  Frances BALLANCE 13 Co Leeds 2:52.07
23.  Olivia WHITE 10 Co Leeds 3:18.01 19.  Emily FISHER 12 Co Leeds 2:53.52
30. Madeline FALE 10 Co Leeds 3:21.70 20. Morewnna PARKIN 12 Co Leeds 2:55.48
31, Jessica NUNN 11 Co Leeds 3:23.18 21.  Jessica HANSON 13 Co Leeds 2:55.91
35.  Stephanie PLAZZI 1 Co Leeds 3:24.32 24. Victoria GREENWOOD 12 Co Leeds 2:56.53
36. Katie MOTTERSHAW 10 Co Leeds 3:25.16 27. Faye SIMMONS 13 Co Leeds 2:57.00
37.  Laura SMITH 11 Co Leeds 3:26.13 30. Zoe LAWRENCE 13 Co Leeds 2:58.12
38. Catherine STODDART 10 Co Leeds 3:26.65 33.  Alice HALE 13 Co Leeds 2:59.12
39. Jade RILEY 10 Co Leeds 3:27.23 35.  Zoe MINNETT 12 Co Leeds 2:59.80
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Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)

6™ & 7" May 2006

HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES

37. Kate COLVIN 13 Co Leeds 3:02.61 46. Charlotte COTTLE 12 Co Leeds 3:115.12
41. Kristy DAVIS 12 Co Leeds 3:06.04

42.  Chloe HARRISON 12 Co Leeds 3:06.60

EVENT 402 Boys 10/13 Yrs 200m IM

10/11 Yrs Age Group 12/13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Matthew JOHNSON 11 Co Leeds 2:38.15 1. Mitch LAVIN 12 Co Leeds 2:27.03
2.  Matthew VOSE 11 Co Leeds 2:39.50 4. Dmitry KADOCHNIKOV 13 Co Leeds 2:30.18
5. Matthew GRAHAM 1 Co Leeds 2:53.00 5. Dyon WHITELEY 13 Co Leeds 2:33.35
6. Ryan NEWSOME 1 Co Leeds 2:58.25 6. James MORREN 12 Co Leeds 2:37.12
7. Gordon BENSON 1 Co Leeds 2:58.42 8. Corey LAVERTY 13 Co Leeds 2:42.84
9. Joseph SANDERSON 1 Co Leeds 3.01.27 9. Richard THOMPSON 12 Co Leeds 2:43.81
12.  Callum MCARDLE 1 Co Leeds 3:08.07 11. Joshua LEDGER 13 Co Leeds 2:44.92
15. Alex COOP 1 Co Leeds 3:08.57 12.  Joseph AUCKLAND 12 Co Leeds 2:47.40
17.  Joseph EGGLESTONE 11 Co Leeds 3:09.95 13.  James CRYAN 13 Co Leeds 2:47.66
18.  Christopher WILLIAMS 1 Co Leeds 3:12.66 16. lan HOGG 12 Co Leeds 2:50.56
19. Lloyd WHITELEY 1 Co Leeds 3:13.77 19.  Robert FIELD 12 Co Leeds 2:51.39
20. Euan HOCKEY 10 Co Leeds 3:114.27 20. Alex BRITTEN 12 Co Leeds 2:52.21
21.  Ben YOUNG 1 Co Leeds 3:15.64 22.  Chris BREARLEY 13 Co Leeds 2:56.10
23. Lorcan RILEY 10 Co Leeds 3:17.69 23. Daniel PAGET 12 Co Leeds 2:57.19
24.  Greg WHITELEY 10 Co Leeds 3:22.20 24. Richard FRYER 12 Co Leeds 2:57.70
28. Alex REID 10 Co Leeds 3:25.72 26.  Daniel BARKER 13 Co Leeds 2:59.06
31.  Benjamin FRIPP 10 Co Leeds 3:29.74 29.  Robert DONKIN 12 Co Leeds 3:01.05
33.  Bradley ROBINSON 1 Co Leeds 3:30.12 30.. Paul SHARPLES 13 Co Leeds 3:02.07
34.  Daniel HIRST 10 Co Leeds 3:33.02 33. Connor ELLIS 12 Co Leeds 3:03.98
36. Alex COULTARD 10 Co Leeds 3:38.76

37.  Jonanthan HARRIES 10 Co Leeds 3:40.35

40. Bevan SUDANO 10 Co Leeds 3:59.58

EVENT 403 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 200m IM

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Christy ORD 15 Co Leeds 2:32.31

2. Sarah ALEXIOU 15 Co Leeds 2:38.22

3.  Jessica FIELD 14 Co Leeds 2:39.21

4. Amy GARFORTH 14 Co Leeds 2:39.86

5. Yasmine BRYANT 15 Co Leeds 2:42.07

7. Kirstie HEPTONSTALL 15 Co Leeds 2:45.05

9.  EllaBROADHEAD 14 Co Leeds 2:51.07

11.  Zena CARR 14 Co Leeds 2:53.58

12.  Natasha BURNLEY 14 Co Leeds 3:00.45

16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Kym HOLLAND 16 Co Leeds 2:37.89

2.  Leah HOLLAND 16 Co Leeds 2:38.32

4. Emily DARLEY 16 Co Leeds 2:47.46

EVENT 404 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 200m IM
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14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time

1.  Stephen WATERHOUSE 15 Co Leeds 2:23.46
2.  Matthew SMITH 15 Co Leeds 2:23.51
3.  Adam ELLIS 15 Co Leeds 2:23.55
4. Joshua LAYCOCK 15 Co Leeds 2:23.71
6.  Andrew SHORT 14 Co Leeds 2:34.51
7. Adam DAVIS 14 Co Leeds 2:34.72
10. Matthew JACKSON 15 Co Leeds 2:43.95
11.  Thomas MACKRELL 14 Co Leeds 2:50.32

J Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES
LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

EVENT 405 Girls 10/13 Yrs 50m Backstroke

10/11 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time

5. Lauren HORSFALL 11 Co Leeds 40.57
6.  Lauren CROFT 11 Co Leeds 40.62
7.  Eleanor FAHY 11 Co Leeds 40.95
9.  Rosie WEST 11 Co Leeds 41.14
11.  Rebecca BULMER 11 Co Leeds 41.45
17.  Emily VOSE 10 Co Leeds 42.85
20. Amy CLARKSON 1 Co Leeds 43.26
27.  Nichola SMITH 1 Co Leeds 4423
30. Laura GARNER 10 Co Leeds 44.69
31.  Kerrie GOLDTHORPE 10 Co Leeds 44.85
32. Catherine STODDART 10 Co Leeds 4485
34. Jade POPPLE 1 Co Leeds 4493
36. Hannah LOWE 10 Co Leeds 45.06
37. Rebecca TOULSON 10 Co Leeds 45.73
41. Eve MANNINGS 10 Co Leeds 46.93
42. Victoria SMITH 11 Co Leeds 47.06
43. Kennedy PROCTOR 11 Co Leeds 47.38
44.  Emily JONES 1 Co Leeds 47.78
46. Ella LEIGHTON 1 Co Leeds 52.11
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12/13
Place
4,

6.

8.

13.
15.
18.
21.
23.

25.
41.44

26.
21.
29.
34.
35.
36.
37.

Yrs Age Group

Name

Emma GRAHAM
Emma HILDYARD
Rachel MURGATROYD
Zoe LAWRENCE

India STREET

Chloe SHIELDS

Faye SIMMONS

Laura ROBERTS

Charis PALMER-SMEATON

Victoria GREENWOOD
Kate COLVIN

Jessica HANSON
Chloe HARRISON
Charlotte COTTLE
Laura PURCELL

Alice FISHER

www.swimleeds.org.uk

AaD
13
13
12
13
12
12
13
12

12

13
12
12
12

Club

Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
12

Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
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Time
36.13
38.10
38.77
39.30
39.53
40.13
40.53
40.75

Co Leeds

4145
41.69
42.37
43.64
44.68
46.21
47.42
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Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet
SpBresAic

LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES

EVENT 406 Boys 10/13 Yrs 50m Backstroke

10/11 Yrs Age Group 12/13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Matthew GRAHAM 11 Co Leeds 36.15 3. Mitch LAVIN 12 Co Leeds 35.85
2.  Matthew VOSE 11 Co Leeds 37.19 4. Corey LAVERTY 13 Co Leeds 36.35
4. Joseph EGGLESTONE 11 Co Leeds 38.28 6. lan HOGG 12 Co Leeds 36.50
6.  Adam SMITH 10 Co Leeds 40.74 7. Joseph AUCKLAND 12 Co Leeds 36.54
7. Ben HOLDSWORTH 10 Co Leeds 41.03 8.  Richard THOMPSON 12 Co Leeds 36.58
9. Christopher RAVEN 1 Co Leeds 41.68 9. Thomas CLAYTON 13 Co Leeds 37.10
10.  William ASH 11 Co Leeds 41.76 14.  Jed AUSTIN 12 Co Leeds 38.05
13.  Christopher WILLIAMS 1 Co Leeds 42.52 15.  Jack HOBAN 12 Co Leeds 39.76
14.  Jordan A COOKE 11 Co Leeds 42.77 17. Ben JEFFERY 12 Co Leeds 39.99
16. Alex REID 10 Co Leeds 43.21 18. Richard FRYER 12 Co Leeds 40.19
17. Greg WHITELEY 10 Co Leeds 43.33 22. Daniel PAGET 12 Co Leeds 40.79
18.  Luke THORNTON 10 Co Leeds 43.52 23.  Robert DONKIN 12 Co Leeds 40.84
21. Robert STALKER 11 Co Leeds 44.39 24, Paul SHARPLES 13 Co Leeds 41.20
23. Jonanthan HARRIES 10 Co Leeds 45.31 25. Ryan MORTIMER 12 Co Leeds 41.56
24, Jack MCAULIFFE 1 Co Leeds 45,62 26. Connor ELLIS 12 Co Leeds 41.72
25.  Cameron GARFIELD 10 Co Leeds 45.66 30. Bradley JACKSON 12 Co Leeds 45.98
30. Peter FAWCETT 1 Co Leeds 47.41

32.  Ashley WOELLNER 11 Co Leeds 47.97

34. Bevan SUDANO 10 Co Leeds 48.55

35.  Benjamin FRIPP 10 Co Leeds 48.59

36. Daniel HIRST 10 Co Leeds 49.10

37.  Alex COULTARD 10 Co Leeds 49.89

39. Jonathan HITCHEN 10 Co Leeds 53.48

EVENT 407 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Jessica FIELD 14 Co Leeds 1:17.54

16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time

1.  Leah HOLLAND 16 Co Leeds 11411

3.  Emily DARLEY 16 Co Leeds 1:18.76

EVENT 408 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time

1.  Stephen WATERHOUSE 15 Co Leeds 1:03.18

3.  Daniel DOBSON 15 Co Leeds 1:10.45

4. Matthew SMITH 15 Co Leeds 1:10.55

5. Andrew SHORT 14 Co Leeds 1:11.94

EVENT 409 Girls 10/13 Yrs 100m Backstroke

10/11 Yrs Age Group 35. Victoria SMITH 1 Co Leeds 1:38.75
Place Name AaD Club Time 36. Laura SMITH 1 Co Leeds 1:38.78
3. Lucy EMERSON 11 Co Leeds 1:21.50 37. Jade RILEY 10 Co Leeds 1:41.60
4. Harriet JONES 1 Co Leeds 1:24.16 39. Rachel ALEXANDER 10 Co Leeds 1:43.62
6. Marisa BALLANCE 1 Co Leeds 1:26.45

7.  Rebecca DAVIS 1 Co Leeds 1:26.58

10. Rosie WEST 1 Co Leeds 1:28.60

11.  Rebecca BULMER 1 Co Leeds 1:29.64

12.  Lauren CROFT 1 Co Leeds 1:30.25

14.  Emily BEAUMONT 10 Co Leeds 1:30.31

15.  Eleanor FAHY 1 Co Leeds 1:31.11

16.  Amy CLARKSON 1 Co Leeds 1:31.16

27. Catherine STODDART 10 Co Leeds 1:35.54

28. Kerrie GOLDTHORPE 10 Co Leeds 1:35.72

29. Stephanie TWIBILL 1 Co Leeds 1:35.89

31.  Hannah LOWE 10 Co Leeds 1:37.11

32. Rebecca TOULSON 10 Co Leeds 1:37.22

33.  Madeline FALE 10 Co Leeds 1:37.78
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J Sports Aid (Y & H) Open Meet

HELD UNDER A.S.A. LAWS & TECHNICAL RULES
LEEDS INTERNATIONAL POOL (50m)
6™ & 7" May 2006

12/13 Yrs Age Group 17.  April MCKENNA-HOYLE 12 Co Leeds 1:24.80
Place Name AaD Club Time 20. Laura ROBERTS 12 Co Leeds 1:26.00
3.  Fern GARDNER 13 Co Leeds 1:114.41 26. Chloe SHIELDS 12 Co Leeds 1:27.19
7.  Frances BALLANCE 13 Co Leeds 1:22.18 28.  Victoria GREENWOOD 12 Co Leeds 1:27.30
8. Emily FISHER 12 Co Leeds 1:22.64 31.  Kate COLVIN 13 Co Leeds 1:28.02
9.  Rachel MURGATROYD 12 Co Leeds 1:23.39 33.  Charis PALMER-SMEATON 12 Co Leeds
10.  Zoe LAWRENCE 13 Co Leeds 1:23.41 1:29.29

12. India STREET 12 Co Leeds 1:23.64 35.  Charlotte COTTLE 12 Co Leeds 1:34.57
13. Emma HILDYARD 13 Co Leeds 1:23.78 36. Laura PURCELL 12 Co Leeds 1:36.22
15.  Faye SIMMONS 13 Co Leeds 1:24.40

EVENT 410 Boys 10/13 Yrs 100m Backstroke

10/11 Yrs Age Group 12/13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Matthew VOSE 11 Co Leeds 1:17.21 2. Dyon WHITELEY 13 Co Leeds 1:12.48
2.  Matthew GRAHAM 11 Co Leeds 1:18.14 3. Mitch LAVIN 12 Co Leeds 1:14.07
5. Joseph EGGLESTONE 11 Co Leeds 1:22.97 5. Joshua LEDGER 13 Co Leeds 1:16.99
9.  Lloyd WHITELEY 1 Co Leeds 1:26.29 6.  Corey LAVERTY 13 Co Leeds 1:18.37
10.  Joseph SANDERSON 1 Co Leeds 1:26.82 7. Richard THOMPSON 12 Co Leeds 1:18.64
11. Adam SMITH 10 Co Leeds 1:28.27 9. Joseph AUCKLAND 12 Co Leeds 1:19.55
12.  Christopher WILLIAMS 1 Co Leeds 1:29.24 11.  lan HOGG 12 Co Leeds 1:20.11
14, William ASH 1 Co Leeds 1:30.11 15.  Jack HOBAN 12 Co Leeds 1:22.87
16. Ben HOLDSWORTH 10 Co Leeds 1:31.67 16.  Chris BREARLEY 13 Co Leeds 1:23.90
17.  Alex COOP 1 Co Leeds 1:32.20 17.  Ben JEFFERY 12 Co Leeds 1:24.45
18. Euan HOCKEY 10 Co Leeds 1:32.75 18.  Robert DONKIN 12 Co Leeds 1:24.72
19. Alex REID 10 Co Leeds 1:33.24 20. - Jed AUSTIN 12 Co Leeds 1:25.96
20. Greg WHITELEY 10 Co Leeds 1:33.55 21. Richard FRYER 12 Co Leeds 1:26.24
21. Lorcan RILEY 10 Co Leeds 1:33.87 24, Paul SHARPLES 13 Co Leeds 1:28.67
22.  Christopher RAVEN 1 Co Leeds 1:34.01 27. Ryan MORTIMER 12 Co Leeds 1:30.19
24.  Jordan A COOKE 1 Co Leeds 1:36.81 28.  Bradley JACKSON 12 Co Leeds 1:37.92
25.  Robert STALKER 1 Co Leeds 1:38.48

26. Jack MCAULIFFE 1 Co Leeds 1:38.74

28. Jonanthan HARRIES 10 Co Leeds 1:39.49

29. Benjamin FRIPP 10 Co Leeds 1:40.35

31.  Bradley ROBINSON 11 Co Leeds 1:42.20

33.  Alex COULTARD 10 Co Leeds 1:42.87

34. Daniel HIRST 10 Co Leeds 1:45.34

EVENT 411 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke

14/15 Yrs Age Group 16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Emma NUTTING 14 Co Leeds 39.42 2. Kym HOLLAND 16 Co Leeds 41.06

EVENT 412 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Adam ELLIS 15 Co Leeds 34.47
3. Matthew JACKSON 15 Co Leeds 40.77
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